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Our Value this half term is COMMUNITY 
 
Harvest Appeal 2023 - Let's crack food poverty at home and in Uganda 
 
For Harvest 2023, St Andrew's have decided to help those in need of food - both in the local area 
and in Uganda, Africa. For our Harvest appeal, we are asking the children to contribute to either 
collection, of both if families are able: 

• For the local food bank - Children may bring in packeted or tinned food and/or toiletries 
which will be passed on to the Bishop's Stortford Food Bank to help those in need across 
the local area. These will be collected in classrooms and displayed in the school hall until 
Friday 6th October.  

• For the people of Uganda - The children will be coming home next week with decorated 
envelopes. If you would like to make a kind donation to help buy chickens for those living 
in poverty, please put it in the envelope and return to school by Friday 13th October.  

Thank you in advance. 
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Pupil Parliament 
 
This week Mrs Dimond met with the ‘Teaching and Learning’ and ‘Worship, Vision and Values’ 
cabinets.  The children helped to create a child-friendly version of our Pupil Behaviour, Anti-
bullying and Discipline Policy.  This will be shared with the whole school community including 
parents and carers later this half term.   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collective Worship 
 

Parents and Carers are invited to join us for Collective Worship on Tuesday mornings throughout 
this term.  Worship starts at 9.10 am and lasts about 20-30 minutes.    

As space is limited in the hall we have allocated the following dates for each class.  Nursery class 
invitation will follow after Christmas.    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

School lunches 
 
School lunches are provided free of charge for children in Reception and KS1.  For children in 
KS2 lunches cost £3.20 per day and payment is online via the School Gateway.   Please can 
we remind parents that lunches must be paid for in advance (pay as you go) and your account 
may be frozen if it is in arrears.  Thank you.  
 
Our School Development Plan 

  

Year 6 Tuesday, 31 October 

Year 5 Tuesday, 7 November 

Year 4 Tuesday, 14 November 

Year 3 Tuesday, 21 November 

Year 2 Tuesday, 28 November 

Year 1 Tuesday, 5 December 

Reception  Tuesday, 12 December 

School Development Priorities – St Andrew’s three main priorities 2023-3024: 

1 For pupils to play a more active role in their learning journey – including a greater 

awareness of their own progress towards the end points for each subject. 

2 To improve children’s emotional literacy across the school, to help them articulate 

their feelings positively. 

3 To improve the school’s carbon footprint and the children’s understanding of 

creating a more sustainable future.  

Mrs Dimond looks forward to sharing our progress against these priorities at the end of 

each term.  

Worship, Vision and Values Teaching and Learning 



Diary Dates 2023/2024 

** Parents and carers are invited to the events that are highlighted **  
 
 
Friday 29/09/2023 – Friends’ of St Andrew’s (PTA) Welcome Disco for everyone 
 
Wednesday, 4/10/2023 – Individual and Sibling Photos (school uniform please) 
Thursday, 5/10/2023 – Individual and Sibling Photos (school uniform please) 
 
Friday, 6/10/2023 – Food Bank collection date 
 
Wednesday, 11/10/2023 – EYFS Come and See Morning - 9.10am until 10.10am 
 
Thursday, 12/10/2023 – Y5 Aylmerton ‘Come and See’ 2.45pm until 3.15pm 
 
Friday, 13/10/2023 – Return Harvest envelopes to school 
 
Monday 23/10/2023 – Friday, 27/11/2023 Half Term 
 
Tuesday, 31/10/2023 – Year 6 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Tuesday, 07/11/2023 – Year 5 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
 
Wednesday, 8/11/2023 – Parent Teacher Consultation Evening in school – 3.30pm until 5pm 
Thursday, 9/11/2023 – Parent Teacher Consultation Evening in school – 3.30pm until 5pm 
 
Tuesday, 14/11/2023 – Year 4 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Thursday, 16/11/2023 – Vaccination UK Flu immunisation YR-Y6 
 
Tuesday, 21/11/2023 – Year 3 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Friday, 24/11/2023 – Occasional Day school closed 
 
Tuesday, 28/11/2023 – Year 2 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Tuesday, 05/12/2023 – Year 1 Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Tuesday, 12/12/2023 – Year Reception Collective Worship 9.10am 
 
Tuesday, 19/12/2023 – Term ends at 2.00 pm 
 
W/C Monday, 13/05/2023 – Key Stage 2 SATS week 
 
W/C Monday, 3/06/2023 – Brenscombe Week straight after half term (Monday is the INSET day) 
 
 

  
 

  

 

  



Term Dates for 2023/2024 

Autumn Term 2023 

Friday, 1 September 2023 Inset - school closed 

Monday, 4 September 2023 Term begins 

Monday, 23 October – Friday, 27 October 2023 Half term 

Friday, 24 November 2023 Occasional day – school closed 

Tuesday, 19 December 2023 Term ends 2pm 

Wednesday, 20 December 2023 Inset – school closed 

Spring Term 2024 

Thursday, 4 January 2024 Term begins 

Monday, 19 February – Friday, 23 February 2024 Half term 

Thursday, 28 March 2024 Term ends 2pm 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday, 15 April 2024 Term begins 

Monday, 27 May – Friday 31 May 2024 Half term 

Monday, 3 June  Inset – school closed 

Friday, 19 July 2024 Term ends 2pm 

Monday, 22 July 2024 Inset – School closed 

Monday, 23 July 2024 Inset – School closed 
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